
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

No. 

50 
63 
31 
93 
43 

Name 

John Taphorn 
Paul Haggar 
William Trimbur 
William McOran-Campbell 
Edward Copley 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1988 Reynard SF88 
1969 Brabham BT29 
1988 Van Diemen RF88 (F/C) 
1978 Lola T620 
RALT RT4 

Color 

Red/Blue 
Blue/Yellow 
Red 
Blue 
RED 

Class 

FC 

FB 

FC 

FA 

FA 

Group 

6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

Best Tm 

2:04.097 
2:06.628 
2:23.540 
2:24.293 
2:45.347 

In Lap 

3 
2 
3 
2 
1 

Total Tm 

8:31.122 
9:03.409 
8:12.105 
8:14.517 
3:56.781 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 9/8/2023 12:08:32 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Brad Balles Races & Driver School 

Group 6 

G6 - TT2 

Practice (10:00 Time) started at 11:57:11 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

9/8/2023 11:30 



Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(50) John Taphorn 
1 
2 
3 

 

(63) Paul Haggar 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(31) William Trimbur 
1 
2 
3 

 

(93) William McOran-Campbell 
1 
2 
3 

 

(43) Edward Copley 
1 

Lap Tm 

2:07.437 
2:04.488 
2:04.097 

2:10.237 
2:06.628 
2:08.336 
2:07.510 

2:30.063 
2:24.405 
2:23.540 

2:27.696 
2:24.293 
2:25.115 

2:45.347 

Diff 

+3.340 
+0.391 

+3.609 

+1.708 
+0.882 

+6.523 
+0.865 

+3.403 

+0.822 

Time of Day 

12:01:34.104 
12:03:38.592 
12:05:42.689 

11:59:52.502 
12:01:59.130 
12:04:07.466 
12:06:14.976 

12:00:35.727 
12:03:00.132 
12:05:23.672 

12:00:36.676 
12:03:00.969 
12:05:26.084 

12:01:08.348 

Printed: 9/8/2023 12:08:48 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Brad Balles Races & Driver School 

Group 6 

G6 - TT2 

Practice (10:00 Time) started at 11:57:11 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

9/8/2023 11:30 



Competitors Laps 

1 Paul Haggar (63) 

2 William Trimbur (31) 

3 William McOran-Campbell (93) 

4 Edward Copley (43) 

5 John Taphorn (50) 

0 

63 

 

31 

 

93 

 

43 

 

50 

 

1 

63 

 

31 

 

93 

 

43 

 

50 

 

2 

63 

 

31 

 

93 

 

50 

 

3 

63 

 

31 

 

93 

 

50 

 

4 

63 

 

Lapchart

Printed: 9/8/2023 12:08:59 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Brad Balles Races & Driver School 

Group 6 

G6 - TT2 

Practice (10:00 Time) started at 11:57:11 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

9/8/2023 11:30 


