Brad Balles Races & Driver School

Sorted on best lap time

Group 6 Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles										
G6 - 1	ГТ2			9/8/2023 11:30						
Practice (10:00 Time) started at 11:57:11										
Pos	No.	Name	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model	Color	Class	Group	Best Tm	In Lap	Total Tm	
Pos	No. 50	Name John Taphorn	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 1988 Reynard SF88	Color Red/Blue	Class FC	Group 6	Best Tm 2:04.097	In Lap 3	Total Tm 8:31.122	
Pos 1 2	-									
1	50	John Taphorn	1988 Reynard SF88	Red/Blue	FC	6	2:04.097	3	8:31.122	
1 2	50 63	John Taphorn Paul Haggar	1988 Reynard SF88 1969 Brabham BT29	Red/Blue Blue/Yellow	FC FB	6 6	2:04.097 2:06.628	3	8:31.122 9:03.409	

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman

Printed: 9/8/2023 12:08:32 PM

www.mylaps.com Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Brad Balles Races & Driver School

Group 6	5				Ea	ales Canv	on Raceway	2.750 m	niles			
G6 - TT						5	,		2023 11:30			
		a) starter	d at 11:57:11					5/ 5/ -		_		▝▁▀▁▀
Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day	Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day	1	1.00	Las Tre	Diff	Time of Day
		Diri	Time of Day	Lap		Dill	Time of Day		Lap	Lap Tm	DIII	Time of Day
(50) John Ta 1	2:07.437	+3.340	12:01:34.104									
2	2:04.488	+0.391	12:03:38.592									
3	2:04.097		12:05:42.689									
(63) Paul H	aggar											
1	2:10.237	+3.609	11:59:52.502									
2	2:06.628		12:01:59.130									
3 4	2:08.336 2:07.510	+1.708 +0.882	12:04:07.466 12:06:14.976									
-	2.07.010	10.002	12.00.14.070									
(31) William												
1	2:30.063 2:24.405	+6.523 +0.865	12:00:35.727 12:03:00.132									
2	2:24.405 2:23.540	+0.000	12:05:23.672									
	McOran-Campbell		10.00.00.070									
1 2	2:27.696 2:24.293	+3.403	12:00:36.676 12:03:00.969									
3	2:25.115	+0.822	12:05:26.084									
(43) Edward	d Copley 2:45.347		12:01:08.348									
	vard - Cathy Ba											Orbits

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman

Orbits

Brad Balles Races & Driver School

Brad Balles Races & Driver School		Lapchart
Group 6	Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles	
G6 - TT2	9/8/2023 11:30	
Practice (10:00 Time) started at 11:57:11		
Competitors Laps		

Paul Haggar (63) William Trimbur (31) William McOran-Campbell (93) Edward Copley (43) John Taphorn (50)

	Lap	os			
	0	1	2	3	4
1	63	63	63	63	63
2	31	31	31	31	_
3	93	93	93	93	_
4	43	43	50	50	
5	50	50	-		

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman Orbits

Printed: 9/8/2023 12:08:59 PM

www.mylaps.com Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing